

Westside Campus • Sunnyside Campus

Academic Year 2023–2024

The Montessori School of Flagstaff offers only a five day week program of attendance during its regular academic year. Our academic school day is 8:30 to 2:30. Annual and biannual payments with discounts are only available at academic year start. Fees are based upon 180 days of attendance in the academic year, excluding holidays, snow days, and breaks when school is closed.

YOUNG CHILDREN'S TUITION & AFTERCARE FEES

Ages 18 months – 3 years (Sunnyside Campus Only)

Hours	10 Monthly Payments	Biannual Payments	Annual Payment
8:30 - 11:30	\$910	\$4440	\$8555
8:30 - 2:30	\$1050	\$5120	\$9875
8:30 - 3:30	\$1090	\$5315	\$10,250
8:30-4:30	\$1130	\$5510	\$10,625
8:30 - 5:30	\$1170	\$5705	\$11,000
7:30 drop off	+\$40	+\$195	+\$375

PRESCHOOL TUITION & AFTERCARE FEES

Potty trained 3 years – 5 years

<u>Hours</u>	10 Monthly Payments	Biannual Payments	Annual Payment
8:30 - 12:30	\$880	\$4290	\$8275
8:30 - 2:30	\$995	\$4855	\$9350
8:30 - 3:30	\$1030	\$5025	\$9680
8:30-4:30	\$1065	\$5195	\$10,010
8:30 - 5:30	\$1100	\$5365	\$10,340
7:30 drop off	+\$35	+\$170	+\$330

KINDERGARTEN TUITION & AFTERCARE FEES

Age five on or before August 31st

<u>Hours</u>	10 Monthly Payments	Biannual Payments	Annual Payment				
8:30 - 12:30	No charge						
8:30 - 2:30	\$400	\$1950	\$3760				
8:30 - 3:30	\$435	\$2120	\$4090				
8:30-4:30	\$470	\$2290	\$4420				
8:30 - 5:30	\$505	\$2460	\$4750				
7:30 drop off	No charge						

Registration and Other Fees

Kindergarten suggested activity fee Non-refundable preschool registration fee Preschool sibling registration fee discount Preschool sibling discount on tuition Late Day (hourly fee) Late Pick-Up (after 5:30pm) \$90.00 \$125.00 \$100.00 10% on the lesser of tuitions \$8.00/hour \$1.00/minute